



**ALLERGEN FREE
FOR EMPTY HARD BOVINE HIDE GELATIN CAPSULES**

This document certifies that the empty hard gelatin capsules manufactured by C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. are produced using the ingredients of bovine hide gelatin and water.

In the production process there are not raw materials, including additives, used that are listed as substances or products causing allergies or intolerances in Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011. Nor does the product contain sulphur dioxide or sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg.

All sizes of gelatin capsules are free of the following allergens and their derivatives:

- Wheat
- Pollen
- Starch
- Peanuts or peanut products (butter, oil, flour)
- Tree nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios or walnuts).
- Plant derivatives, including nuts and seeds (except for highly purified cellulose).
- Eggs or egg products (whites, yolks, meringue, mayonnaise, etc.)
- Sugar including Glucose and Fructose
- Fish (cod, flounder, salmon, trout, tuna, etc.)
- Shellfish (crustaceans and mollusks)
- Celery (root, leaves, stem, not seeds)
- Dairy or dairy derivatives
- Sesame seeds
- Mustard seeds
- Honey and bee products
- Barley or barley derivatives
- Corn or corn derivatives
- Lupin
- Gluten
- Cereals that contain gluten included, but not limited:



- Corn or corn derivatives
 - Oatmeal or oatmeal derivatives
 - Rice or rice derivatives
 - Rye or rye derivatives
 - Spelt or spelt derivatives
 - Wheat or wheat derivatives, including triticale
-
- Soybeans or soy products (soy derived vegetable protein, tofu, etc.)
 - Preservatives and antioxidants
 - Umbelliferae (carrot or parsley family)
 - Flavors / enhancers
 - Nitrites / nitrates.

Our capsules are certified as Kosher and Halal; and the raw materials used to produce them meet all the requirements of current United States Pharmacopoeia (USP).

The above specifications apply to all gelatin capsules manufactured by C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S., except otherwise stipulated.

Issued: **January 1st, 2022**

Name/Position: **Leonardo De la Hoz P. / Quality Assurance Manager**

Signature:

Certificate code: G001-07